the Company and approximately 6.91% of the issued share capital of the Company as enlarged by the

allotment and issue of the Consideration Shares.

E-Growth undertakes to and covenants with Tong Da Holdings that it will not, within the period

commencing on the date of Completion and ending on the date falling 12 months after Completion,

transfer or otherwise dispose of or create any encumbrance or other rights in respect of any of the

Consideration Shares or any interests therein in respect of any of the Consideration Shares.

Application for listing

Application will be made by the Company to the Listing Committee of the Stock Exchange for the

listing of, and permission to deal in, the Consideration Shares.

9

LETTER FROM THE BOARD

CHANGES IN SHAREHOLDING STRUCTURE

The following table sets out the shareholding structure of the Company (i) as at the Latest

Practicable Date and before Completion; and (ii) immediately after Completion and the allotment and

issue of the Consideration Shares:

 As at the date of Immediately after Completion
  the Latest Practicable and the allotment and issue
Shareholders Date and before Completion of the Consideration Shares
 No. of Shares Approximate % No. of Shares Approximate %

Landmark Worldwide

 Holdings Limited (Note 1) 2,000,490,000 50.14 2,000,490,000 46.68

Mr. Wang (Notes 1 & 2) 34,920,000 0.88 34,920,000 0.81

Mr. Wang Ya Hua (Note 1) 19,920,000 0.50 19,920,000 0.46

Mr. Wong Ah Yu (Note 1) 25,160,000 0.63 25,160,000 0.59

Mr. Wong Ah Yeung (Note 1) 32,000,000 0.80 32,000,000 0.75

Mr. Choi Wai Sang 21,250,000 0.53 21,250,000 0.50

Mr. Cheung Wah Fung 12,210,000 0.31 12,210,000 0.28

E-Growth (Note 2) – – 296,000,000 6.91

Public Shareholders 1,843,850,000 46.21 1,843,850,000 43.02

Total: 3,989,800,000 100.00 4,285,800,000 100.00

Notes:

1. The entire issued share capital of Landmark Worldwide Holdings Limited is held and beneficially owned as to 25%

by each of Mr. Wang, Mr. Wang Ya Hua, Mr. Wong Ah Yu and Mr. Wong Ah Yeung. Mr. Wang, Mr. Wang Ya Hua,

Mr. Wong Ah Yu and Mr. Wong Ah Yeung are brothers.

2. The entire issued share capital of E-Growth is beneficially owned by Mr. Wang.

INFORMATION ON TONGDA SHANGHAI GROUP

Tongda Shanghai is a company incorporated in Hong Kong on 25 May 2001 and is principally

engaged in investment holding. Tongda Fuso HK is a company incorporated in Hong Kong on 28 February